Barton Market Projects under trust agreement dated April 20, 1931, an undivided 1/2 interaction and the set of t	$\sim$	
ATC 30633     Convey     EXEST 1. MATCES and KAREP P. INTILES, hashand and wife     Convey	s-30683 70374 вая	GAIN AND SALE DEED (INDIVIDUAL) Vol myn -
Longeneration of the second seco		
to CRAFT MARCH, Trustee under trust agroement dated Anril 20, 1991, an unifyided 1/2 into and MAMA MARCH, Trustee under trust agroement dated Anril 20, 1991, an unifyided 1/2 into and MAMA MARCH, Trustee under trust agroement dated Anril 20, 1981, an unifyided 1/2 into and mark and mark MARCH, Trustee under trust agroups and the trust of the trust. State of Organ, described a legithming at a print from which the M.E. corner of the trust. If of the July K of Country of the public road for a pipeloin in the trust of the trust. If of the July K of Country of the public road for a pipeloin in the trust of the fully theree under JD, of feet there is a distance of J1.3, feet to the fully if the of unit JD, of feet there is a distance of J1.3, feet to the fully if the fully there there to an deputy of the public is and the fully if the fully there there is a distance of all state to be is a distance of JD, of feet there is a distance of all state to be is a distance of JD, of feet there and Reputy of use I take in the fully if the fully the state con- sulter and reputy is a distance to the state of the fully if the fully of the state feet and South side of said property SD feet in width. The fully of uses on the takes and state of said property SD feet in width. The true and actual consideration for this transfer is <u>S</u> to Clear Titlee The dual actual consideration for this transfer is <u>S</u> to Clear Titlee STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u> is Act and Market Market Market Market Market Market Market Market P. Markets STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u> is Act and deed. Before me: Market P. Markets The dolar amount should include cash plus all encumbrances existing against the property to which the property remains subject or which the purchase agrees to pay or assume. I consideration includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the the whole consideration. (Indicate which) ARGAIN AND SALE DEED DIVIDUAL Market Trustee and Market, Trustee STATE OF OREGON, Market end and a said of Co	ERNEST L. MATHES and KAREN P.	MATHES bushes I and a
an antical property stated in	to GRANT MARCH THE	convey(
Eec. 7, T. 395, R. 102, With the NET Cast 314, First, Morta of the Sub 1 of th	an that real property situated in	Klamath
The true and actual consideration for this transfer is S_To_Clear_Title*      day of	thence S. 3°35: <u>227.0</u> feet; N. 3° 35: W. a distance of 3 taining 1.0 acres more or les R. 10E. W.M. in Klamath Count Subject To: Acreage and use Statutes and Regulations issu Project and Enterprise Irriga Water and irrigation rights i	A. bears East 341.4 feet, thence South 30 feet to the road for a place of beginning; thence West 150.0 feet; thence S. 77° 50' E. a distance of 156.0 feet; thence 17.3 feet to the point of beginning; this tract con- as in the N.W. % of the S.W. % of Section 7, T. 39S., limitations under provisions of the United States tion District, and regulations, easements, contracts.
Dated this		
Gast of	**	Consideration for this transfer is <u>S</u> <u>To</u> <u>Clear</u> <u>Title</u>
Gast of		
Amount       Another       Another       Another         Ernest L. Mathes, by his Attorney in Pact, Mather       Karen P. Mathes       Mathes         STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath       ) ss.       Imather       Imather         STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath       ) ss.       Imather       Imather         Mather       Mather       Imather       Imather         Mather       Mather       Imather       Imather         State of the state       Imather       Imather       Imather         Mather       Imather       Imather       Imather         Mather       Imather       Imather       Imather         Mather       Imather       Imather       Imather         Mather       Imather       Voluntary act and deed.       Imather         Mather       Imather       Voluntary act and deed.       Imather         Mather       Mather       Imather       Notary Public for Oregon         My commission expires:       Imather       Imather       Notary Public for Oregon         My commission expires:       The dollar amount should include cash plus all encumbrances existing against the property to which the purchaser agress to pay or assume.       Imather         I consideration includes other property, or value given or promised whic	Dated this <u>6th</u>	day of
On this // day of January       .19_87 personally appeared the above-named         Karen P. Mathes       and acknowledged the foregoing         instrument to be       Her         voluntary act and deed.         Before me:         Aundia Alandia alac         PUBUC         Notary Public for Oregon         My commission expires:         The doltar amount should include cash plus all encumbrances existing against the property to which the purchaser agrees to pay or assume.         I f consideration includes other property, or value, add the following: "However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the/the whole consideration."         RRGAIN AND SALE DEED NDIVIDUAL)       STATE OF OREGON,       ) ss.         County of arm. P. Mathes       County of context the within instrument was received for record on the at oklock M. and recorded in book on page.         Amedia March, Trustee       STATE OF OREGON,       ) ss.         aomi March, Trustee       STATE OF OREGON,       ) ss.         aomi March, Trustee       0 klock M. and recorded in book       0 n page.         aomi March, Trustee       0 klock M. and recorded in book       19         aomi March, Trustee       30 Booth Road       State of locunty affixed.         By	Ernest L. Mathes, by his Attorner KAREN P. MATHES	y attoming the first in the
On this // day of January       19_87 personally appeared the above-named         Karen P. Mathes       and acknowledged the foregoing         nstrument to be       Her       voluntary act and deed.         Before me:       Mathea         Motary Public for Oregon       My commission expires:         The dolfar amount should include cash plus all encumbrances existing against the property to which the property remains subject or which the purchaser agrees to pay or assume.       If consideration includes other property, or value, add the following: "However, the actual consideration."         If consideration includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the/the whole consideration."       STATE OF OREGON,       ) ss.         Indicate which)       STATE OF OREGON,       ) ss.       19_1         RGAIN AND SALE DEED       STATE OF OREGON,       ) ss.       10_1         Interst. L. Mathes       County of an ecorded in book       19_1         aren P. Mathes       County of Record of Deeds of said County.       19_1         are Recording Return to:       reant March, Trustee       on page       Record of Deeds of said County.         300 Booth Road       amath Falls, Oregon 97601       Title		
On this // day of January       .19_87 personally appeared the above-named         Karen P. Mathes       and acknowledged the foregoing         instrument to be       lier         voluntary act and deed.         Before me:         Mathes         Mathes         Mathes         Mathes         Mathes         Before me:         Mathes         If consideration includes other property, or value add the following: "However, the actual consideration."         (Indicate which)         REGAIN AND SALE DEED         NDIVIDUAL         It certify that the within instrument was received for record on the         arem P. Mathes         arem P. Mathes         aomid March, Trustee         aomid March, Trustee	STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klam</u>	ath) ss.
Karen P. Mathes       and acknowledged the foregoing         instrument to be       lier         voluntary act and deed.         Before me:         AuxAll a AuxAll a Aux         Notary Public for Oregon         My commission expires:         The dollar amount should include cash plus all encumbrances existing against the property to which the property remains subject or which the purchaser agrees to pay or assume.         If consideration includes other property, or value, add the following: "However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the/the whole consideration."         RRGAIN AND SALE DEED       STATE OF OREGON,	On this 14 day of January	
and acknowledged the foregoing         instrument to be       Her         voluntary act and deed.         Before me:         Auxdua Auxdua Aux         Notary Public for Oregon         My commission expires:         The dollar amount should include cash plus all encumbrances existing against the property to which the purchaser agrees to pay or assume.         If consideration includes other property, or value, add the following: "However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the/the whole consideration."         (Indicate which)       STATE OF OREGON,         VIDUUUAL)       ss.         Verset L. Mathes       STATE OF OREGON,         aten P. Mathes       ss.         er Recording Return to:       county of         er Recording Return to:       ate of lock_M. and recorded in book.         er Recording Return to:       mad and seal of County affixed.         amath Falls, Oregon 97601       Title		
Instrument to be		
Before me:       Jandia Jandia Jan         August Jandia Jan       Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:         The dollar amount should include cash plus all encumbrances existing against the property to which the purchaser agrees to pay or assume.         If consideration includes other property, or value, add the following: "However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the/the whole consideration."         RRGAIN AND SALE DEED NOIVIDUAL)       STATE OF OREGON,	nstrument to be <u>Her</u>	
Aradia Manda de         Notary Public for Oregon         Notary Public for Oregon         My commission expires:         The dollar amount should include cash plus all encumbrances existing against the property to which the purchaser agrees to pay or assume.         If consideration includes other property, or value, add the following: "However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the/the whole consideration."         If consideration includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the/the whole consideration."         If consideration includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the/the whole consideration."         If consideration includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the/the whole consideration."         ARGAIN AND SALE DEED         VDIVIDUAL)         If certify that the within instrument was received for record on the		voluntary act and deed.
My commission expires:         The dollar amount should include cash plus all encumbrances existing against the property to which the purchaser agrees to pay or assume.         If consideration includes other property, or value, add the following: "However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the/the whole consideration."         MRGAIN AND SALE DEED         NDIVIDUAL)         Ernest L. Mathes         aren P. Mathes         TO         rant March, Trustee         aomi March, Trustee		Before me:
My commission expires:         The dollar amount should include cash plus all encumbrances existing against the property to which the property remains subject or which the purchaser agrees to pay or assume.         *       If consideration includes other property, or value, add the following: "However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the/the whole consideration."         *       If consideration includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the/the whole consideration."         *       Indicate which)         *       STATE OF OREGON,		
My commission expires:         The dollar amount should include cash plus all encumbrances existing against the property to which the property remains subject or which the purchaser agrees to pay or assume.         *       If consideration includes other property, or value, add the following: "However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the/the whole consideration."         *       If consideration includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the/the whole consideration."         *       Indicate which)         *       STATE OF OREGON,	AN ALLO	Landia Aundra Var
My commission expires:         The dollar amount should include cash plus all encumbrances existing against the property to which the property remains subject or which the purchaser agrees to pay or assume.         *       If consideration includes other property, or value, add the following: "However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the/the whole consideration."         *       If consideration includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the/the whole consideration."         *       Indicate which)         *       STATE OF OREGON,		Notary Public for Oregon
<ul> <li>If consideration includes other property, or value, add the following: "However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the/the whole consideration." (Indicate which)</li> <li>ARGAIN AND SALE DEED VOLVIDUAL)</li> <li>ARGAIN AND SALE DEED VOLVIDUAL)</li> <li>STATE OF OREGON,</li></ul>	TOF OF	My commission expires:
<ul> <li>If consideration includes other property, or value, add the following: "However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the/the whole consideration." (Indicate which)</li> <li>ARGAIN AND SALE DEED VOLVIDUAL)</li> <li>ARGAIN AND SALE DEED VOLVIDUAL)</li> <li>STATE OF OREGON, State of the/the whole consideration."</li> <li>County of State of the/the whole consideration."</li> <li>County of State of the/the whole consideration."</li> <li>County of State of the/the whole consideration."</li> <li>ARGAIN AND SALE DEED VOLVIDUAL)</li> <li>STATE OF OREGON, State of the/the whole consideration."</li> <li>County of State of the/the/the/the/the/the/the/the/the/the/</li></ul>	The dollar amount should include ca	sh plus all encumbrances evicting
If consideration includes other property, or value, add the following: "However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the/the whole consideration."         ARGAIN AND SALE DEED         NDIVIDUAL)         Stress L. Mathes         aren P. Mathes         TO         TO         rant March, Trustee         aomi March, Trustee         By		
ARGAIN AND SALE DEED       STATE OF OREGON,       )         ARGAIN AND SALE DEED       STATE OF OREGON,       )         Strest L, Mathes       )       ss.         aren P. Mathes       )       )       ss.         TO       TO       )       l certify that the within instrument was received for record on the         aomi March, Trustee       oclock M. and recorded in book       .19, at         aomi March, Trustee       oclock M. and recorded in book       .000         aomi March, Trustee       .000       .000 km and seal of County affixed.         530 Booth Road       .010       .010       .010         Lamath Falls, Oregon 97601       .010       .010       .010	IT consideration includes other proper	
STATE OF OREGON,         srnest L, Mathes         aren P. Mathes         aren P. Mathes         TO         rant March, Trustee         aomi March, Trustee         Booth Road         Lamath Falls, Oregon 97601	(mulcate which)	or value given or promised which is part of the/the whole consideration."
Ernest L. Mathes	ARGAIN AND SALE DEED	STATE OF OBEGON
aren P. Mathes       TO         TO       TO         rant March, Trustee       I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of, 19, at o clockM. and recorded in book, 19, at o clockM. and recorded in book, 00000000000000000000000000000		
TO       I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of, 19, at o clockM. and recorded in book, 19, at o clockM. and recorded in book, on page Record of Deeds of said County.         witness my hand and seal of County affixed.         530 Booth Road         Itertify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of, 19, with the mithin instrument was received for record on the day of, 19, at, or page         Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.         Sign Booth Road         Itemport         Itemport         By		County of
rant_March, Trustee	то	I certify that the within instrument was received for record
admi March, Trustee       on page0 with and recorded in book         er Recording Return to:       n pageRecord of Deeds of said County.         rant March, Trustee       Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.         aomi March, Trustee	rant March, Trustee	day of
Title		
aomi March, Trustee 530 Booth Road Lamath Falls, Oregon 97601 By	er Mecording Return to:	Witness my hand and seal of County officers
530 Booth Road Lamath Falls, Oregon 97601	aomi March, Trustee	Si County anixed.
Title	530 Booth Road	
Ву	amath Falls, Oregon 97601	
By		Title
	4 TA-18 (6 71)	ByDeputy

FORM No. 159-ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY ATTORNEY-IN-FACT.	
STATE OF OREGON,	]
County of Klamath	SS.
On this the 14th day KAREN P. MATHES	y of January , 19 <sup>87</sup> personally appeared
who, being duly sworn (or affirmed), did se EARNEST L. MATHES	ay that <sup>S</sup> he is the attorney in fact for
edged said instrument to be the act and deed UUUUU Gofficial Seal)	by authority of and in behalf of said principal; and <sup>S</sup> he acknowl- t of said principal. Before me: Maxdia Handsahl Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires:
	(Title of Officer)
E OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss	j.

Filed for record at request of	
of January A.D., 19 87 at 2:26	the14th day dayd
<u> </u>	on Page County Clerk Evelyn Biehn / County Clerk By Dermetha Actach

626